PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jung-Chuan Liu	03/04/2004
Chih-Hsin Liu	03/04/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Collin A. Rose
Street Address:	6147 Olympia Drive
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6425664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132388000

Email: crose@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Collin A. Rose
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Collin A. Rose

Total Attachments: 3

source=_0924085951_001#page1.tif source=_0924085951_001#page2.tif source=_0924085951_001#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0547

500007753

40.00 6.00

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made and entered into as of 30 March, 2004 (the "Effective Date") by:

- (1) Jung-Chuan Liu, an individual residing at No. 635, Chung-Cheng Rd., Chao-Tun Chen Nantou Hsien, TAIWAN and Chih-Hsin Liu, an individual residing at No. 635, Chung-Cheng Rd., Chao-Tun Chen Nantou Hsien, TAIWAN (both together as "ASSIGNORS"); and
- (2) Collin A. Rose, an individual residing at 6147 Olympia Drive, Houston, Texas, 77057, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ("ASSIGNEE").

The parties, intending to be legally bound agree as follows:

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNORS are the owner of an invention in "Folding Device of Glasses" (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS Invention");

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNORS are the owner of the following:

U.S. Patent No. 6,425,664, issued July 30, 2002, entitled "Folding Device of Glasses"; Japanese Patent JP3097213;

Chinese Patent CN01255160.0; and

Taiwanese Patent Application 90206800

(All hereinafter referred to collectively as the "ASSIGNORS Patents/Application"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to the ASSIGNORS Invention and Patents/Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell, and convey to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's successors, and ASSIGNEE's assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

1. Said ASSIGNORS Invention;

122692.01/2167.01400 IP\ANTS\ \02332462 doc

- Said ASSIGNORS Patents/Application;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said ASSIGNORS Invention, including said ASSIGNORS Patents/Application that have now been or may in the future be made by ASSIGNORS or their legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part, or any other patent applications that may be based on the ASSIGNORS Invention, ASSIGNORS Patents/Application, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;

1

DATENT

PATENT REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0548

- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said ASSIGNORS Invention, including said ASSIGNORS Patents/Application to ASSIGNORS or their legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said ASSIGNORS Patent/Applications and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present, and future laws and statutes;
- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present, and future unauthorized use of said ASSIGNORS Invention and ASSIGNORS Patents/Application and for infringement of said ASSIGNORS Invention, ASSIGNORS Patents/Application, and like protection;
- 7. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said ASSIGNORS Invention or ASSIGNORS Patents/Application in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with said ASSIGNORS Invention, ASSIGNORS Patents/Application, and like protection.

ASSIGNEE, upon signing this Agreement, agrees to pay the ASSIGNORS US\$125,000.00 to a bank account designated by the ASSIGNORS as per the Escrow Agreement executed on 30 March 2004.

ASSIGNORS warrant that all and any of the rights set out in 1 to 8 are free of any incumbrances.

ASSIGNORS hereby further agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to it respecting the ASSIGNORS Invention and ASSIGNORS Patents/Application, and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, it successors, and assigns, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries insofar as ASSIGNORS' interest being assigned hereunder and not otherwise reserved is solely concerned.

This Agreement is governed by the laws of United States of America. This Agreement is executed in both English and Chinese languages. In case of any discrepancies between the two versions, the English version shall prevail.

2

PATENT

REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0549

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

	ASSIGNORS
	By: LIU, JUNG-CHUAN Jun-Chuan Liu
	By: Liu chih hsin Chih-Hsin Liu
	ASSIGNEE By:
Notarized By:	
In:	案 號 Case No.: 1925 日期: MAR 302004 本文件之簽名或蓋章,於台灣台北地方法院所屬民間公證人 趙原孫事務所認證。 公證人. 趙 原 孫 Attested at the Chao, Yuan-Sun Notary Public Office of Taiwan Taipei District Court, R.O.C., that the
Seal:	signature(s)/seal(s) in this document is/are authentic. Notary Public
	Chao, Yuan-Sun 901, NO. 346, NAN-KING E. RD., SEC. 3, TAIPEI, TAIWAN

3

122692.01/2167.01400 IPWNTS\ \02332462 doc

RECORDED: 09/24/2004